

POCSO Case No.103/2016

Order No.26, dt. 19.08.2019 :-

Ld. P.P is present in court. Accused Jahangir Molla is present in court by filing hazira. Accused Abed Ali Molla on A.I bail is present in court by filing hazira and by filing a petition prayed for confirmation of A.I bail on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. At this stage, I am not inclined to confirm the A.I bail. A.I bail is extended. No E.R of W.A of Kutubuddin Molla is received.

To 14.02.2020 for E.R of W.A of Kutubuddin Molla and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.