

**Pocso-103 of 2016**

Present:- Sri Deepto Ghosh, ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

Order No. **42** dated **14.06.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of two accused and ER of WP&A against accused Kutubuddin Mollah.

Both the accused persons on C/B are absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

No ER of WP&A is received. Comply the order No. 39 at once.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

To: **07.11.2024** for appearance of two accused persons and ER of WP&A against accused Kutubuddin Mollah.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB000841